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Jane Muir <jane@jmuirandassociates.com>

MDB's Holiday party and meeting

2 messages

Sabrina Puglisi <puglisilawfirm@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 3:10 PM
To: Bret Berlin <berlin@dadecountybar.org>, jane@jmuirandassociates.com, Jaime Vining <jrv@friedlandvining.com>, richardmleslie@me.com, Adam Finkel
<acf@haggardlawfirm.com>, Albert Li <albert.li.unc@gmail.com>, Amber Kornreich <amber@kornreichlaw.com>, Anthony Perez <aperez@hsmpa.com>, Augusto
Pererra <ap@tmmiami.com>, Barbara Riesberg <barbara@baileyduquette.com>, Belinda Bacon <bbacon@wsh-law.com>, Brittany Bonner
<bbonner@fillerrodriguez.com>, Bruce Lehr <blehr@Ilimlawfirm.com>, Charise Morgan Joseph <charise.morganjoseph@zurichna.com>, Chris Lomax
<chris@lomaxlegal.com>, Eric Kay <ekay@kttlaw.com>, Evelina Libhen <eve@libhenlaw.com>, Flora Seff <feseff@gmail.com>, Jacqui Arango
<jacqueline.arango@akerman.com>, Jeremy Rosner <jrosner@gjb-law.com>, Karen Ladis <kladis@dadelegalaid.org>, Karen Ladis <ladis@dadelegalaid.org>, Karen
Parker <kparker@kbparkerlaw.com>, Katie Phang <katie@katiephang.com>, Lenny Elias <laserlenny@hotmail.com>, Lori Sochin <lori@sochinlaw.com>, Marva Wiley
<attywiley@gmail.com>, Melissa Jordan <melissavjordon@gmail.com>, Michael Davis <mdavis@kuehnelaw.com>, Richard Shane <rdshane@duanemorris.com>,
Roger Slade <rslade@haber.law>, Sarah Zabel <sz@mazeresolutions.com>, Stan Blake <gatorjudge13@gmail.com>, Stuart Weismann
<stuartw@ratzanlawgroup.com>, Suzette Russomanno <Srussomanno@hamiltonmillerlaw.com>, Tammi Calarco <tcalarco@miami-law.net>,
aaron.feuer@myflfamilies.com, "Bonner, Allen" <abonner@colson.com>, "David Alschuler, Esquire" <alschulerlaw@aol.com>, aportell@haggardlawfirm.com,
aresnick@thefirmmiami.com, Barry Turner <barry.turner@dunnlawpa.com>, cecheverri@echeverrilawgroup.com, desiree.masson@gal.fl.gov, dianne@puglisilaw.com,
"David K. Friedland" <dkf@friedlandvining.com>, Deborah Corbishley <dsc@kennynachwalter.com>, efile@jakelegal.com, ehockman@wsh-law.com,
feldman@katiephang.com, Gary Held <gary@garyheldlaw.com>, lvan Morales <imorales@mcpalegal.com>, Irma Tharp <irmatharp@outlook.com>,
ishmaelj@gtlaw.com, Bruce Jacobs <jacobs@jakelegal.com>, Jeanmarie Ferrara <jferrara@wraggcasas.com>, Jeffrey Hearne <jhearne@legalservicesmiami.org>,
jifannin@duanemorris.com, jledon@ledonlaw.com, jnewberg@crescentheights.com, joshua@spectorlegal.com, kmelchiondo@bilzin.com, Iwendell@wsh-law.com,
mandmlaw@att.net, mjoseph@thejosephfirmpa.com, mlevine@stfblaw.com, patricia@elizeelawfirm.com, paula@paulablack.com, pevans@wsh-law.com,
predmond@stearnsweaver.com, russ@thejacobslawgroup.com, stacy@uvirgillaw.com, vanessa@familylawprotection.com, vijohannes@carltonfields.com,
vmendez@miamigov.com, ylavelle@boydlawgroup.com, z.abbott@yahoo.com, Drew Sarangoulis <andrew@corplaw.us>, Elizabeth Hughes
<elizabeth.hughes@gmlaw.com>, Eric Boos <ericboos@adt.com>, Mark Edwards <MEdwards@almazanlaw.com>, Abassaragh@gmail.com,
Jessie@rubinsteinassociates.com, Jordi Martinez-Cid <jmartinez-cid@leoncosgrove.com>, Kadisha Phelps <kadisha@broekerlaw.com>,
Petion.emmanuella@gmail.com, vchen@kidzmedical.com, Yisel@jeffweiner.com, "Zachariah R. F. Evangelista, Esq." <zachariah@ser-associates.com>, Etta Akoni
<ettaakoni@gmail.com>, Zandrana Giles <zgiles@miamidadebar.org>, smerl@scottmerllaw.com, Tiffany Disney <tdisney@haber.law>, Beau Blumberg
<BBlumberg@deutschblumberg.com>

It was so nice to see everyone that could make it last night. Thank you, again, to Stuart for allowing us to use the rooftop of his office. It was truly amazing. We will
have the minutes of the meeting produced for you but | wanted to give a few highlights.

We spent the first part of the meeting sharing our thoughts about Marc. Roger wrote a beautiful statement that | shared with everyone. If you were not present and
would like to read it, see attached.

Building- Great news! We closed on our loan yesterday, thanks to all the very hard work of Bret Berlin and Jane Muir. We will be starting on the design phase. You
will receive a survey on what you would be interested in seeing in a new building. Feel free to participate if you have any thoughts.

Approach the Bench- we are finalizing the questions for our retired committee of judges to review before we start the interviews. If you are on a substantive law
committee, please send your questions to Roger and | as soon as possible.

Committee Year End Review- you will be receiving a letter from me in the next couple of weeks with a review of your committee (how many CLE/socials have been
held, attendance, money raised by sponsorship or registration fees).

Bench and Bar- We have a new name "MiamiLawCon". Charise will need your committees to work on panels that are: diverse, have no more than 3 panelists and
contain at least one judge, if possible. CLE credit has to be submitted by February 10 so please get your panel to Charise in January. She needs 1) title of your panel
2) speakers names 3) bios for each speaker and 4) a paragraph description on the topics that will be discussed. If you need any help or suggestions on speakers
please don't hesitate to ask Charise as she knows literally everyone.

Profiles of Directors and Chairs- Each week | write a newsletter that is sent out to everyone. | would like to highlight one Director and one Chair each week with your
photo and information about you. Please fill out the attached form.
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfdEDuJ8mGtf3LICWHQNK3WBB80imVYmGjITOchZoli_MvIMIQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

| hope that everyone has a very healthy and happy holidays and | look forward to seeing you all in 2022!

Sabrina Puglisi


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfdEDuJ8mGtf3LiCwHQnK3WB80imVYmGjlTOchZoIi_MvIMIQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

Board Certified Criminal Trial
Puglisi Law

1900 N. Bayshore Drive, Suite 1A
Miami, Florida 33132

Ofc. (305) 403-8063

Fax. (305) 379-6668
sabrina@puglisilaw.com
www.puglisilaw.com

@ Marc Pugliese.docx
14K

Stanford Blake <gatorjudge13@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 10:10 PM
To: Sabrina Puglisi <puglisilawfirm@gmail.com>

Cc: Bret Berlin <berlin@dadecountybar.org>, Jane Muir <jane@jmuirandassociates.com>, Jaime Vining <jrv@friedlandvining.com>, richardmleslie@me.com, Adam
Finkel <acf@haggardlawfirm.com>, Albert Li <albert.li.unc@gmail.com>, Amber Kornreich <amber@kornreichlaw.com>, Anthony Perez <aperez@hsmpa.com>, Augusto
Pererra <ap@tmmiami.com>, Barbara Riesberg <barbara@baileyduquette.com>, Belinda Bacon <bbacon@wsh-law.com>, Brittany Bonner
<bbonner@fillerrodriguez.com>, Bruce Lehr <blehr@Ilimlawfirm.com>, Charise Morgan Joseph <charise.morganjoseph@zurichna.com>, Chris Lomax
<chris@lomaxlegal.com>, Eric Kay <ekay@kttlaw.com>, Evelina Libhen <eve@libhenlaw.com>, Flora Seff <feseff@gmail.com>, Jacqui Arango
<jacqueline.arango@akerman.com>, Jeremy Rosner <jrosner@gjb-law.com>, Karen Ladis <kladis@dadelegalaid.org>, Karen Ladis <ladis@dadelegalaid.org>, Karen
Parker <kparker@kbparkerlaw.com>, Katie Phang <katie@katiephang.com>, Lenny Elias <laserlenny@hotmail.com>, Lori Sochin <lori@sochinlaw.com>, Marva Wiley
<attywiley@gmail.com>, Melissa Jordan <melissavjordon@gmail.com>, Michael Davis <mdavis@kuehnelaw.com>, Richard Shane <rdshane@duanemorris.com>,
Roger Slade <rslade@haber.law>, Sarah Zabel <sz@mazeresolutions.com>, Stuart Weismann <stuartw@ratzanlawgroup.com>, Suzette Russomanno
<Srussomanno@hamiltonmillerlaw.com>, Tammi Calarco <tcalarco@miami-law.net>, aaron.feuer@myflfamilies.com, "Bonner, Allen" <abonner@colson.com>, "David
Alschuler, Esquire" <alschulerlaw@aol.com>, aportell@haggardlawfirm.com, aresnick@thefirmmiami.com, Barry Turner <barry.turner@dunnlawpa.com>,
cecheverri@echeverrilawgroup.com, desiree.masson@gal.fl.gov, "Dianne@PuglisiLaw.com" <dianne@puglisilaw.com>, "David K. Friedland"
<dkf@friedlandvining.com>, Deborah Corbishley <dsc@kennynachwalter.com>, efile@jakelegal.com, "Eric P. Hockman" <ehockman@wsh-law.com>,
feldman@katiephang.com, Gary Held <gary@garyheldlaw.com>, lvan Morales <imorales@mcpalegal.com>, Irma Tharp <irmatharp@outlook.com>,
ishmaelj@gtlaw.com, Bruce Jacobs <jacobs@jakelegal.com>, Jeanmarie Ferrara <jferrara@wraggcasas.com>, Jeffrey Hearne <jhearne@legalservicesmiami.org>,
"Jackson-Fannin, Julian A." <jffannin@duanemorris.com>, "Jacqueline C. Ledon" <jledon@ledonlaw.com>, jnewberg@crescentheights.com, joshua@spectorlegal.com,
Kelly Ruane Melchiondo <kmelchiondo@bilzin.com>, "Laura K. Wendell" <lwendell@wsh-law.com>, mandmlaw@att.net, mjoseph@thejosephfirmpa.com, Michael
Levine <mlevine@stfblaw.com>, Patricia Elizee <patricia@elizeelawfirm.com>, Paula Black <paula@paulablack.com>, pevans@wsh-law.com, "Trish Redmond
(predmond@stearnsweaver.com)" <predmond@stearnsweaver.com>, russ@thejacobslawgroup.com, Stacy Rubel <stacy@uvirgillaw.com>, "Vanessa Vasquez de Lara,
Esq." <vanessa@familylawprotection.com>, vjohannes@carltonfields.com, vmendez@miamigov.com, ylavelle@boydlawgroup.com, z.abbott@yahoo.com, Drew
Sarangoulis <andrew@corplaw.us>, Elizabeth Hughes <elizabeth.hughes@gmlaw.com>, Eric Boos <ericboos@adt.com>, Mark Edwards
<MEdwards@almazanlaw.com>, Abassaragh@gmail.com, Jessie@rubinsteinassociates.com, Jordi Martinez-Cid <jmartinez-cid@leoncosgrove.com>, Kadisha Phelps
<kadisha@broekerlaw.com>, Petion.emmanuella@gmail.com, vchen@kidzmedical.com, Yisel@jeffweiner.com, "Zachariah R. F. Evangelista, Esq." <zachariah@ser-
associates.com>, Etta Akoni <ettaakoni@gmail.com>, Zandrana Giles <zgiles@miamidadebar.org>, smerl@scottmerllaw.com, Tiffany Disney <tdisney@haber.law>,
Beau Blumberg <BBlumberg@deutschblumberg.com>

Thanks for the update Sabrina and sorry | couldn't be there. Lisa's mother is in Hospice care and it's touch and go so hard for me to leave her. Roger, what a
beautiful tribute to Marc. He was a special guy and | was so glad that he was on the board. Over the years, we shared lots of laughs and hugs. Stay well everyone
and Happy and Healthy New Year and Holiday Season. Stan
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